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Wednesday   6:15 pm Lanes 1 - 20Buffaloe Lanes North
USBC Certification:

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch Year-To-Date

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins WON
1 3 18 67ers 7 0 683 176 47637 35988 80
2 17 15 We're Back 7 0 681 177 46787 36581 66
3 12 13 Heavy Duty 5 2 778 95 47100 44145 68
4 13 14 Living on a Spare 5 2 723 139 46729 38842 67
5 16 4 Kiss My Average 5 2 647 209 46574 34772 59
6 1 19 We Suck! 5 2 573 275 46540 31234 57
7 10 1 Turkey Shooters 5 2 644 210 45925 34339 59
8 6 9 Struggle Bus 5 2 578 270 45658 30880 50
9 5 6 Split Happens 4 3 760 106 47103 40416 79
10 9 12 Bartinder 4 3 691 168 46460 37412 63½
11 4 10 Fudging Ten Pin 3 4 658 198 46519 36001 68
12 19 20 We're on Strike 3 4 610 241 46243 32968 50
13 18 8 Pindemonium 2 5 742 122 47099 40016 60
14 2 7 The 4 Bowlateers 2 5 660 196 46778 35897 69
15 7 5 Spare Me 2 5 594 255 46074 31965 63
16 20 17 Split Sox 2 5 517 325 45935 27509 49
17 15 11 Pin Mates 2 5 566 281 45868 31492 70
18 8 3 Team 3 2 5 737 127 43944 36132 66
19 14 2 Average Bowlers 0 7 631 223 45948 35301 54
20 11 16 Check out my Set 0 7 681 177 45846 36645 62½

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Bartinder 823 860 897 2580 4 <---> Fudging Ten Pin 938 836 828 2602 3
3-4 Living on a Spare 897 849 892 2638 5 <---> Pin Mates 792 859 859 2510 2
5-6 We Suck! 902 949 846 2697 5 <---> Team 3 940 878 797 2615 2
7-8 67ers 982 956 893 2831 7 <---> Check out my Set 781 801 861 2443 0

9-10 Heavy Duty 858 970 840 2668 5 <---> The 4 Bowlateers 835 842 956 2633 2
11-12 Turkey Shooters 852 804 845 2501 5 <---> Spare Me 838 816 826 2480 2
13-14 Split Happens 773 936 913 2622 4 <---> We're on Strike 911 908 847 2666 3
15-16 Struggle Bus 807 863 883 2553 5 <---> Pindemonium 874 831 833 2538 2
17-18 Kiss My Average 841 953 924 2718 5 <---> Split Sox 850 807 863 2520 2
19-20 We're Back 876 980 918 2774 7 <---> Average Bowlers 825 884 752 2461 0

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20

Wk19  01/21  19-  7  18- 10   6-  9   5-  3  12-  1  16- 13  14-  2  11-  4  15-  8  20- 17
Wk20  01/28  18-  1   6- 15  13- 10   4-  2  19- 16  12-  3   9- 17   5-  7  20- 11  14-  8

Individual High Averages
Men 225.89 Ronny Langdon 214.76 David Patrick Sr 209.98 Brandon Sherrod
Women 186.15 Alicia Fowler 178.39 Chandra Wells 167.65 Stephanie Myles

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

949 Heavy Duty 2605 Heavy Duty 982 67ers 2831 67ers
829 Split Happens 2301 Split Happens 980 We're Back 2774 We're Back
812 Team 3 2291 67ers 970 Heavy Duty 2718 Kiss My Average

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 268 Guy Guarascio 732 Guy Guarascio 302 Matt Sulinski 744 Matt Sulinski

267 Matt Sulinski 716 Jo-Nathan Micha 291 Alvester Perry 735 Randy Mellow
255 Alvester Perry 698 Brandon Sherrod 280 Erick Alvarenga-Cadiz 732 Guy Guarascio
255 Erick Alvarenga-Cadiz
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Last Week's Top Scores - Continued
Women 184 Stephanie Myles 542 Stephanie Myles 257 Lynn Everett 696 Katie Helfen

181 Alicia Fowler 515 Alicia Fowler 247 Jami Guarascio 688 Marie Wills
181 Lynn Everett 490 Marie Wills 242 Katie Helfen 686 Stephanie Myles

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

949 Heavy Duty 2712 Heavy Duty 1008 Turkey Shooters 2862 Pindemonium
880 Split Happens 2461 Split Happens 1001 Living on a Spare 2831 67ers
853 Living on a Spare 2460 Pindemonium 1000 The 4 Bowlateers 2821 Split Happens

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 Ronny Langdon 780 Ronny Langdon 327 Sidd Krishnan 843 Charlie Honeycutt

297 Darrell Avery 757 Mitchell Shirey 315 Darrell Avery 841 Matt Sulinski
279 Kevin Harris 743 Gary Washington 308 John Shea 824 Thomas Williams

Women 247 Alicia Fowler 644 Chandra Wells 283 Alicia Fowler 761 Chandra Wells
234 Chandra Wells 636 Alicia Fowler 282 Debbie McAneny 745 MK Xiong
232 Stephanie Myles 595 Stephanie Myles 282 Stephanie Myles 745 Stephanie Myles

Split 1 High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

920 Heavy Duty 2712 Heavy Duty 1008 Turkey Shooters 2862 Pindemonium
880 Split Happens 2461 Split Happens 1001 Living on a Spare 2821 Split Happens
853 Living on a Spare 2460 Pindemonium 1000 The 4 Bowlateers 2814 67ers

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 Ronny Langdon 780 Ronny Langdon 327 Sidd Krishnan 843 Charlie Honeycutt

297 Darrell Avery 757 Mitchell Shirey 315 Darrell Avery 841 Matt Sulinski
279 Kevin Harris 743 Gary Washington 308 John Shea 824 Thomas Williams

Women 247 Alicia Fowler 644 Chandra Wells 283 Alicia Fowler 761 Chandra Wells
234 Chandra Wells 636 Alicia Fowler 282 Debbie McAneny 745 MK Xiong
232 Stephanie Myles 595 Stephanie Myles 282 Stephanie Myles 745 Stephanie Myles

Team Rosters
To Raise To Drop HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - Turkey Shooters
Dianne LaPlante 147 65 7676 52 464 408 135 140 127 402 594
Andrew Crane 134 77 6844 51 446 391 133 116 147 396 627
Kyland Brown 196 21 10003 51 635 580 203 176 183 562 625
John Bianchino 167 47 7540 45 524 475 172 163 179 514 655
2 - Average Bowlers
Blake Shirey 177 38 9037 51 575 520 166 202 134 502 616
Mitchell Shirey 193 24 10431 54 627 569 186 187 154 527 596
Lou Iuppa 141 71 5077 36 461 421 a131 a131 a131 393 606
VACANT 120 90 0 0 0 0
3 - Team 3
David Mcphun 192 25 8677 45 587 538 168 201 160 529 598
Erick Alvarenga-Cadiz 193 24 8108 42 622 576 255 184 160 599 674
Lex Womack 167 47 1004 6 508 498 144 186 176 506 650
Andy Asamoah 185 31 6684 36 570 530 245 179 173 597 693
4 - Kiss My Average
Linda Dinkin 132 79 5578 42 407 361 136 139 146 421 658
Donald Sines 174 41 8875 51 575 520 188 197 175 560 686
Kerry VanEaton 171 44 8065 47 535 484 151 214 213 578 713
Josh Clary 170 45 9200 54 547 489 155 192 179 526 661
5 - Spare Me
Bob Lekich 155 58 6526 42 494 448 a145 a145 a145 435 609
Bari Titen 135 76 6917 51 427 372 138 113 139 390 618
Debbie McAneny 117 92 6370 54 356 298 123 126 110 359 635
David G. Krec 187 29 8978 48 610 558 a177 a177 a177 531 618
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To Raise To Drop HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
6 - Split Happens
Michael Shea 193 24 8711 45 601 552 150 204 195 549 618
Easton Olsen 191 26 9171 48 621 569 140 207 239 586 667
John Shea 188 28 9050 48 589 537 193 182 188 563 647
Eric Shea 188 28 9617 51 589 534 183 236 184 603 690
7 - The 4 Bowlateers
Randy Mellow 149 63 7630 51 470 415 192 144 204 540 735
Eric Anderson 152 61 6875 45 469 420 110 174 172 456 639
Chandra Wells 178 37 9633 54 570 512 143 177 169 489 597
John Morton 181 35 9235 51 593 538 192 149 213 554 662
8 - Pindemonium
Danielle Goldenberg 153 60 7355 48 499 447 a143 a143 a143 429 609
Darrell Avery 204 14 11016 54 669 611 247 217 159 623 668
Alicia S. Fowler 186 30 10052 54 607 549 181 161 173 515 602
Adam H. Goldenberg 199 18 10198 51 602 547 181 188 236 605 659
John D. O'Neal bk182 34 0 0 0 0
9 - Struggle Bus
Genevieve Stearns 137 74 5777 42 433 387 143 129 135 407 629
Keith Stearns 163 51 7378 45 494 445 138 202 188 528 681
Dave Lucey 123 87 2973 24 375 347 a113 a113 a113 339 600
Eric Peplinski 155 58 7009 45 479 430 143 149 177 469 643
10 - Fudging Ten Pin
Lynn G. Everett 135 76 6901 51 443 388 181 135 104 420 648
Jonathan Aviles 165 49 8461 51 503 448 174 173 161 508 655
Matthew Tranphuoc 157 56 6620 42 490 444 0 0
Dennis McKinney 201 17 10900 54 614 556 228 180 238 646 697
11 - Pin Mates
Ann D. Ostby 132 79 6365 48 418 366 140 153 138 431 671
Sandra A. Ward 131 80 5511 42 429 383 122 146 131 399 639
Matt G. Doherty Jr 138 73 7059 51 447 392 134 122 107 363 579
Charlie Honeycutt 165 49 3804 23 512 485 0 0
12 - Bartinder
MK Xiong 148 64 8012 54 481 423 145 143 127 415 607
Stephanie Myles 167 47 9053 54 523 465 178 180 184 542 686
Domonick Allen 174 41 9416 54 559 501 174 155 168 497 620
Gary Washington 202 16 10931 54 640 582 157 213 249 619 667
13 - Heavy Duty
Rob E. Himmel 149 63 1342 9 458 445 0 0
Austin Himmel 202 16 5457 27 633 602 0 0
Joel F. Walton 202 16 9733 48 620 568 183 252 169 604 652
Ronny Langdon 225 0 12198 54 684 626 226 246 201 673 673
David Patrick Sr 214 5 4510 21 650 625 a204 a204 a204 612 627
14 - Living on a Spare
Jim Matias 173 42 8828 51 568 513 167 143 137 447 570
Joe Sabia 158 55 7111 45 521 472 171 183 180 534 705
Todd Wheeland 183 33 9359 51 577 522 191 158 187 536 635
Brandon T. Sherrod 209 9 11339 54 631 573 227 224 247 698 728
15 - We're Back
John Fragomeni 156 57 7977 51 501 446 162 144 174 480 651
Marie Wills 147 65 7938 54 498 440 165 155 170 490 688
Alvester L. Perry 181 35 8148 45 588 539 166 255 181 602 710
Joel Baumann 197 20 10681 54 605 547 203 246 213 662 725
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To Raise To Drop HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
16 - Check out my Set
Kathy Bradley 127 83 6625 52 415 359 110 113 140 363 612
Thomas Williams 183 33 7162 39 566 523 a173 a173 a173 519 618
Alex Flanders 179 36 8092 45 548 499 173 186 192 551 659
Kevin Harris 192 25 8076 42 609 563 150 154 181 485 554
17 - Split Sox
Andrew Helfen 156 57 8469 54 480 422 183 156 168 507 678
Jordan Helfen 121 89 6207 51 381 326 79 114 105 298 559
Katie Helfen 111 98 6033 54 351 293 143 124 132 399 696
Josh Bangle 129 81 2726 21 394 369 123 91 136 350 587
18 - 67ers
Jason Fastner 150 63 5856 39 486 443 178 151 146 475 664
Sidd Krishnan 171 44 8924 52 536 480 199 179 197 575 710
Matt Sulinski 183 33 8244 45 588 539 188 267 184 639 744
Alejandro Fastner 179 36 9699 54 561 503 237 179 186 602 713
19 - We Suck!
Jesyca Guarascio 120 90 6486 54 411 353 123 110 116 349 619
Jami Guarascio 144 68 7795 54 470 412 129 179 127 435 639
Lance Pender 141 71 7616 54 478 420 152 173 166 491 707
Matt Brinkley 168 46 8605 51 521 466 0 0
20 - We're on Strike
Jackie Benfield 116 93 5223 45 393 344 114 147 96 357 639
Bob Clausen 138 73 5832 42 423 377 169 124 165 458 680
Jared Clausen 154 59 7420 48 485 433 182 144 149 475 652
Ben Morey 202 16 10318 51 644 589 202 249 193 644 695

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1
z Men   Division 1: Division1

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Orin Clapp 184 32 2768 15 214 593 260 731 0 0
Landon Clayton bk215 4 640 3 256 640 260 652 0 0
Tom Grillo 163 51 2445 15 201 507 244 653 0 0
Guy Guarascio bk221 0 732 3 268 732 268 732 268 257 207 732 732
Dale Hinkle 173 42 1040 6 210 521 252 647 0 0
Jalen Lee bk210 9 747 3 290 747 299 774 0 0
David Lewis 179 36 2686 15 226 587 271 713 179 172 149 500 602
Jonathan Lipscomb bk171 44 543 3 199 543 243 675 0 0
Rahsaan McNeill 193 24 1738 9 242 643 287 778 0 0
Jo-Nathan Micha 240 0 3612 15 289 834 289 834 224 247 245 716 716
Ryan M. Moore bk205 13 1187 6 253 634 266 673 0 0
Bryce Nelson 120 90 1085 9 147 374 233 632 0 0
Axl Nilluka 163 51 490 3 181 490 232 643 159 181 150 490 643
Derek Pender bk225 0 555 3 193 555 193 555 0 0
Ed Phillips 177 38 7982 45 247 646 283 754 126 168 213 507 621
Nick Price 179 36 1619 9 245 576 272 657 0 0
George Smith bk199 18 1169 6 241 647 259 701 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Maggie Miller bk83 123 599 6 122 318 245 687 0 0
Samantha Roberson 97 110 2340 24 142 345 264 711 0 0
Marilyn Sanders 153 60 1837 12 181 485 244 674 0 0
Lisa Shea bk131 80 716 6 140 382 220 622 0 0
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